
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2004”
9th Grade Girls’

Yakima Valley, Washington
Final Standings and Placement

Place No. Team Name Win Loss
1st 5 Sunnyside (-1, +7) +6 7 1
2nd 2 East Valley (+1, -7) -6 7 1
3rd 1 Davis High School 3 5
4th 4 Kiona Benton H. S. 2 6
5th 3 Eisenhower 1 7

Wed, June 2 1 Davis High School 46 3 Eisenhower 30
Wed, June 2 2 East Valley 31 4 Kiona Benton High School 21

Mon, June 7 4 Kiona Benton High School 41 3 Eisenhower 27
Mon, June 7 5 Sunnyside 52 1 Davis High School 31
Tue, June 8 2 East Valley 51 3 Eisenhower 18
Thur, June 10 2 East Valley 30 5 Sunnyside 29

Mon, June 14 5 Sunnyside 64 3 Eisenhower 28
Mon, June 14 4 Kiona Benton High School 38 1 Davis High School 36
Wed, June 16 2 East Valley 37 1 Davis High School 25
Thur, June 17 5 Sunnyside 47 4 Kiona Benton High School 23

Mon, June 21 3 Eisenhower 35 4 Kiona Benton High School 29
Mon, June 21 5 Sunnyside 40 1 Davis High School 20
Tue, June 22 2 East Valley 45 4 Kiona Benton High School 31
Wed, June 23 1 Davis High School 15 3 Eisenhower 0
Thur, June 24 5 Sunnyside 60 2 East Valley 53

Mon, June 28 5 Sunnyside 50 3 Eisenhower 29
Mon, June 28 2 East Valley 15 1 Davis High School 0
Wed, June 30 1 Davis High School 15 4 Kiona Benton High School 0
Thur, July 1 2 East Valley 64 3 Eisenhower 25
Thur, July 1 5 Sunnyside 55 4 Kiona Benton High School 27

CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM
SUNNYSIDE
Coach: WUTZKE, BEN
Players: VICTORIA RAMOS, KATIE WUTZKE, MAEGAN ELIZONDO, SADELLE AREVALD, SHANA ZAMARRON,
MELANIE VAN WINGERDEN, MELISSA STAMSCHROR, MOLLY DOLAN, VICTERIA RAMOS, ADRIANNA RIVERA,
KAYLA ROLLINGER

SECOND PLACE TEAM
EAST VALLEY
Coach: FRANK, JANET
Players: CAITE OSEGUEDA, MONIQUE LIPP, KYLA ALEXIEFF, LONDON LEWIS, JORDAN BROOKS, MANDISA
WEST, AMANDA HODGSON, BRITTANY ROSE, SHEALYN SILVAS, CHANTEL SCOTT

THIRD PLACE TEAM
DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL
Coach: LEE, TIM
Players: JESENIA URIOSTEGUI, KAYLA ROGERS, CRYSTAL JOHNSON, ALMA BALDOUGINOS, KALYN FOSTER,
GRACIELA MANCILLA, OLIVIA HERNANDEZ, ANGELICA BOTELLO, YERALDI ESPINO, CRICELIA ALEJANDRE



9th Grade Girls’
FOURTH PLACE TEAM
KIONA- BENTON H.S.
Coach: CASEY CARTER
Players: RYLEE CANNOR, CAITLIN PATTERSON, BRITTINI BUTLER, JESSICA ANDERSON, TA PINGEL, JAYLE
TRULL, JESSICA WAHLQUIST, MELISSA GARCIA, JANE DIAZ, MAXY LALA, JAMI HOSSELE

FIFTH PLACE TEAM
EISENHOWER
Coach: COOK, JEFF
Players: MIKAELA EASTER, WENDY WIEST, AMANDA WHEELER, KALA BROWN, KELSEY HARRIS, CARLY COLE,
JENNIFER JOHNSON, DANIELLE MCFADDEN




